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TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

' • • 
M E M 0 R A N D U M 

April 13, 1998 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTINGLi?/" •• ~ 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (COX) ~ 

DOCKET NO, 980010-TC - REQUEST FOR EXEMPTION FROM 
REQUIREMENT OF RUL& 25-24.515 (8), F.A.C., THAT EACH PAY 
TELEPHONE STATION SHALL ALLOW INCOMING CALLS, BY SPRINT­
FLORIDA, INCORPORATED. 

Attached is a AMENQATOBX ORD£8, to be issued in the above 
referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2) 

WPC/anr 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications (Isler) 
I: 980010a.WPC 



. . 
BE~E THE FLOliDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Request for exemption 
from requirement of Rule 2S-
24.S1S(8), F.A.C., that each pay 
telephone station shall allow 
incoming calla, by Sprint­
Florida, Incorporated. 

DOC~ET NO. 980010-TC 
ORDER NO. PSC-98-0456A-FOF-TC 
ISSUED: April 13, 1998 

AH£NQATORY ORQER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On March 31, 1998, we i~sued Order PSC-98-0456-FOF-TC, 
approving an exemption from the requirement of Rule 25-24.515(8), 
Florida Adminiatrative Code, that each pay telephone station shall 
allov incominq calla. Due to a scrivener's error, one telephone 
number waa incorrectly listed in the order: (407) 574-9638. Order 
No. PSC-98-0456-fOF-TC shall, therefore, be amended to reflect the 
correct telephone number: (407) 574-9368. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service commission that Order 
No. PSC-98-0456-FOF-TC ia hereby amended to reflect the r:or rect 
telephone number as set forth in the body of this Order. It is 
further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-0456-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

DOCI I • .• 
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• • . . . 
ORDER NO. PSC-98-0456A-FOF-TC 
DOCKET NO. 980010-TC 
PAGE 2 

• 
By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this lltb 

day of April, 1221· 

BLANCA S. BAYO, Direc 
Division of Records and Reporting 

(SEAL) 

WPC 




